expired term only, and thereaf ter the election and appoint-
ment of county commissioners in such counties shall be gov-
erned by the General Laws of the state of Minnesota.

Repealing chapter 82, laws 1875.—Sec. 3. Chapter
eighty-two (82) of the Special Laws of Minnesota for the
year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875), en-
ti t led, "An act to regulate the election and fixing the term of
office of county commissioners in the county of Carver," and
all other special laws inconsistent herewith, are hereby re-
pealed.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from